• i.e. an output scalar of 1 sets the catch or effort limit for the next management period to the

average of 2020-2022 catches or effort.

• Allocation of that limit, and how those allocations are managed in practice (e.g.
through effort if the allocation is in terms of catch, or catch if the allocation is in
terms of effort) is external to the MP.

• All fisheries managed by the MP are affected equally
• E.g. if the MP specifies a 10% increase in catch, all fisheries managed by the MP have their

catch limits increased by 10% relative to the baseline for the next management period.

MP assumptions

• Same shape as HCR in skipjack interim MP.

• Input is relative SB/SBF=0 from EM.

• Designed to achieve long-term objectives
• WCPFC20 agreed iTRP: 0.96 x 2017-2019 SB/SBF=0.
• A TRP range of 0.42 to 0.56 was also proposed.

• Initial suite of 4 candidate MPs
• Currently only one constraint option per HCR.
• Sensitivity test performed on constraint.

HCRs

HCR Constraint Objective

Catch-based MPs

HCR 7 +10% -5% iTRP

HCR 10 +10% -5% Lower TRP range

HCR 13 +10% -5% Upper TRP range

Effort-based MPs

HCR 9 +-5% Lower TRP range

The average values of the PIs are calculated over three time periods:

• Short (2026-2034)

• Medium (2035-2043)

• Long (2044-2052)

Six performance indicators
Indicator Notes

SB/SBF=0 in the WCPFC-CA Can be compared to the iTRP

Probability of being above LRP WCFPFC requires at least 0.8

Total catch in the WCPFC-CA, south of 10S Noting that catch in WCPFC-CA, equator to 10S,
is fixed in the evaluations

Vulnerable biomass (WCPFC-CA longlines) Relative to VB in 2020-2022

Catch variability in WCPFC-CA, south of 10S Calculated as absolute annual difference

Effort variability of longlines in WCPFC-CA, south of 10S Calculated as absolute annual difference

• MPs achieve different long-term
SB/SBF=0 objectives

• All MPs have prob. > LRP above 0.8

• Achieving the higher TRP range
results in highest VB (catch rates)

Results

• Dashed line is the average catch in
WCPFC-CA, south of 10S, 2020-
2022.

• Trade-off between catch rate (VB)
and catch.

• Catch-based MPs have lower
uncertainty in catches, and lower
catch variability.

Results

• Catch-based MPs have higher effort variability than